FILED JUN 21, 2017 **DOCUMENT NO. 05451-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK**

RECEIVED-FPSC

2017 JUN 21 AM 8:51

Undeliverable mail returned from the U.S. Postal Service. Address is consistent with the Master Commision Directory or the Case Management System.

COMMISSION CIFRK

DOCKET: 170099



Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



7015 1520 0002 5520 3239

FIRST-CLASS MAI neopost# 06/14/2017

041L11251562

AGM Communications & Payphones 4929 Lakeshore Drive, West Orange Park, FL 32003-7736

NIXIE

0006/18/17

BC: 32399085099



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 4514, issued to Mark Webb d/b/a A&M Communications & Payphones, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 170099-TC ORDER NO. PSC-17-0220-CO-TC ISSUED: June 14, 2017

CONSUMMATING ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-17-0192-PAA-TA, issued May 19, 2017, this Commission proposed to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above mentioned docket. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-17-0192-PAA-TA has become effective and final. It is further

ORDERED that this docket shall remain open.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 14th day of June, 2017.

CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.